FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
	Specification Number 
	H25035 (Frosty Nights) 

	Version Number 
	1 

	Date 
	18/07/2025 


 
NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging. 
 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
 
 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cavadorra Sauvignon Blanc 

	Description of Product 
	Crisp and elegant with fruity herb notes, tantalising citric notes and mineral character. 

	Product Code 
	WE945 (Supplier) / WINE697N (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Chile 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Cavadorra Sauvignon Blanc 

	ABV: 
	12.5% 

	Country of origin: 
	Chile 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens Contains/Free Allergens are Comment 
From (C/FF) within the manufacturing environment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cavadorra Cabernet Sauvignon 

	Description of Product 
	Deep red colour, blackberries and cherries with a hint of spice, on the palate more dark red fruits with a slight peppery finish. 

	Product Code 
	WE496 (Supplier) / WINE699G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Chile 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Cavadorra Cabernet Sauvignon 

	ABV: 
	13% 

	Country of origin: 
	Chile 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	C&B Crispy Wafer Rolls with Salted Caramel Cream 

	Description of Product 
	Crunchy wafer rolls filled with a delicious, salted caramel cream. Perfectly moreish. 

	Product Code 
	5579 (Supplier) / BIS605M (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Moordale Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	Poland 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt (0.6%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Rapeseed Oil, low Fat Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Flavour (0.4%), Flavour, Emulsifier: Lecithins. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2168 

	Energy (kcal) 
	518 

	Fat (g) 
	26 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	10 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	66 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46 

	Protein (g) 
	3.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.58 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	9 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Christmas Gingerbread 

	Description of Product 
	Furniss original Cornish Gingerbread 

	Product Code 
	F30964 (Supplier) / BIS604T (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Furniss 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Vegetable Oils And Fats (Palm), Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Butter (MILK), Salt, Spices (Ginger, Pimento, Coriander, Cinnamon), Natural Lemon Flavouring. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2008 

	Energy (kcal) 
	477 

	Fat (g) 
	18.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	8.2 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	76.2 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	38.3 

	Protein (g) 
	4.5 

	Salt (g) 
	1.13 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	FF 
	Y 
	Allergens On-Site 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	160 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Strawberry Cheesecake: Popcorn with Caramel, Cream Cheese & Strawberry 

	Description of Product 
	Crunchy popcorn with a soft chewy centre coated in a buttery caramel, cream cheese and strawberry mixture. 

	Product Code 
	5028SNACK (Supplier) / POP602F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Joe & Seph’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Dried Cream Cheese (MILK) (16%), Corn Syrup, Strawberry Fruit Pieces (4%) {Strawberry Puree 92%. Fructose Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent Pectin}, Dried Strawberry, Natural Strawberry Flavour, Madagascan Vanilla Powder. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2179 

	Energy (kcal) 
	523 

	Fat (g) 
	36.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	22.6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	46.5 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	29.4 

	Protein (g) 
	2.5 

	Salt (g) 
	1.3 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Present On-Site 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Present On-Site 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	32 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Stool in a cool, dry, dark place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, consume within 5 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Walkers Belgian Chocolate Flaked Truffles 

	Description of Product 
	Semi-round truffle consisting of a smooth brown filling with chocolate taste covered with a layer of milk chocolate and milk chocolate flakes. 

	Product Code 
	CHOC657J (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Meroso Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	Belgium 

	Ingredients 

	Milk Chocolate (40%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: 
Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Palm, Shea), Sugar, Defatted Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA). 
 
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33% min, Milk Solids 14% min. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2417 

	Energy (kcal) 
	581 

	Fat (g) 
	40 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	30 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	50 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	48 

	Protein (g) 
	3.9 

	Salt (g) 
	0.14 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens Contains/Free Allergens are Comment 
From (C/FF) within the manufacturing environment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	130 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool and d
	ry 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	17-21°C 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Desert Salt and Black Pepper Flavour Potato Crisps 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	SSDSBP2 (Supplier) / CRIS604P (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Savoursmiths 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt and Tellicherry Black Pepper Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, Spice (Black Pepper, Tellicherry Black Pepper), Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Onion Powder. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2098 

	Energy (kcal) 
	501 

	Fat (g) 
	27 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	2.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	59 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	1.3 

	Protein (g) 
	7.2 

	Salt (g) 
	1.2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Excelcium Praline Selection 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	713.00.0195 (Supplier) / CHOC105AU (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Hamlet 

	Country of Origin 
	Belgium 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar 35.3% (Sugar Beet), Wheat Starch 10.9% (WHEAT), Glucose Syrup 8.4% (WHEAT), Whole Soy Flour 8.2% (SOY Flour), Cocoa Butter 6.8% (Cocoa Bean), Palm Fat 6.1% (Palm), Cocoa Mass 4.9% (Cocoa Bean), Glucose-Fructose Syrup 4.7% (WHEAT), Whole Milk Powder 4.4% (MILK), Milk Sugar 2.4% (MILK), Dextrose 2.1% (WHEAT), Apricot Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Amaretto Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Hazelnut Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : 
Cream Flavour <2%, Natural Flavour : Orange Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Toffee Flavour 
<2%, Natural Flavour : Vanilla Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavour : Vanilline Flavour <2%, Caramel Sugar Syrup <2% (Sugar), Acid : Citric Acid (E330) <2%, Humectant : Invertase (E1103) <2%, 
Emulsifier: Lecithine (E322) <2% (Sunflower/Colza), Rice Flour <2% (Rice), Soy Oil <2% (SOY Bean), Salt <2% (Salt), Peanuts 1.9% (PEANUT), Hazelnuts 0.8% (HAZELNUT), Orange Peel 0.2% (Orange). 
 
Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 25% minimum. 
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum. 
Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum. 
White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1977 

	Energy (kcal) 
	473 

	Fat (g) 
	21 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	11 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	64 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	48 

	Protein (g) 
	5.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.075 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF* 
	N/A 
	*Not Declared 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	180 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	270 Days 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Oaty Mini Bites Box 100g 

	Description of Product 
	Black Pepper & Poppy Seed Biscuits 

	Product Code 
	1394 (Supplier) / SAV619H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), OATMEAL (16%), Poppy Seeds (8%), Sugar, Salt, Black Pepper, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1987 

	Energy (kcal) 
	474 

	Fat (g) 
	25 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	57 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	4.2 

	Protein (g) 
	8.4 

	Salt (g) 
	1.72 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	May Contain Other Gluten Sources 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	Not used in storage or production areas but may 
be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by 
members of staff for lunch etc. 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	14 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Joypots White Chocolate Brazil Nuts 

	Description of Product 
	Brazil nuts covered in White Chocolate 

	Product Code 
	WB1 (Supplier) / NUT603V (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Rascal Confectionary 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	White Chocolate (71%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), BRAZIL NUT (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac). 
 
White chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% min. 
Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2413 

	Energy (kcal) 
	580 

	Fat (g) 
	40.1 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	17.8 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	46.1 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46 

	Protein (g) 
	8.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	- 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	Frequency of metal detector validation with test pieces in addition to start-up and end of production test (minutes ) 120. 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool dry ambient temperature (ideally 5-18°C) 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	5-18°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Eternal Grocer Shortbread Biscuits 

	Description of Product 
	Shortbread Biscuits 

	Product Code 
	24015 (Supplier) / BIS602T (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Farmhouse Biscuits 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2261 

	Energy (kcal) 
	540 

	Fat (g) 
	27.6 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	67.7 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	28.2 

	Protein (g) 
	4.5 

	Salt (g) 
	0.96 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Milk, Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	70 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Traditional Mince Pie 

	Description of Product 
	

	Product Code 
	REF703S (Supplier) / PIE001G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple 
Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable 
Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup. 
 
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1600 

	Energy (kcal) 
	382 

	Fat (g) 
	16 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	56 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	30 

	Protein (g) 
	3.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.33 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	May Contain other Gluten Sources 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y* 
	*not used in storage or production areas but may 
be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by 
members of staff for lunch etc. 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain Other Nuts. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Milk, Egg. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	4 Units 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Poeti Prosecco Doc Doc Ex.Dry Bottega 11% CL75 

	Description of Product 
	Sparkling Wine 

	Product Code 
	V23006075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR601K (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Bottega 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Poeti Prosecco 

	ABV: 
	11% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	N/A 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens Contains/Free Allergens are Comment 
From (C/FF) within the manufacturing environment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	18 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool and dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 
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